REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (Please Type)					
Date:	1/6/2009		Docket No.:	090016-TL	· <u>.</u>
1. Divisio	ivision Name/Staff Name: Division Of Regulator		mpliance/Isler		
2. OPR:					
3. OCR: Office Of The General Counsel					
4. Suggested Docket Title: Acknowledgment of cancellation of IXC Registration No. TK190 by E-Rosh Corp., effective December 31, 2008.					
 5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.) 1. Parties and their representatives (if any): 					
				*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					T
				CO	:C:
					ENE
			_	PH ISSI ERK	<u>P</u>
2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any):					
	-				0
<u>.</u>					
6. Check one:					
☑ Documentation is attached.					
Documentation will be provided with recommendation.					
BOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE					

00108 JAN-68

G:\est.doc

Paula Isler

From:

Paula Isler

Sent:

Tuesday, January 06, 2009 8:36 AM

To:

'support@phone-id.com'

Cc:

Toni McCoy

Subject:

FW: closing company

Attachments: raf-tk190-08-0-r.pdf

Dear Mr. Mayer:

I will be handling your request for cancellation of your IXC registration in the name of E-Rosh Corp. (TK190). In order for E-Rosh Corp. to be granted a voluntary cancellation, the 2008 Regulatory Assessment Fee must be paid. I am attaching the 2008 Regulatory Assessment Fee return form, which should be completed and returned with at least the minimum \$700 payment by January 30, 2009. If full payment and the form are not received, staff will recommend that E-Rosh Corp. be denied a voluntary cancellation and instead the registration will be cancelled on the Commission's own motion and any unpaid fees will be turned over to collections. Please let me know if you have any questions. Thanks.

Paula Isler Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 (850) 413-6502-Phone (850) 413-6503-Fax PIsler@psc.state.fl.us

From: Toni McCoy

Sent: Monday, January 05, 2009 5:48 PM

To: Paula Isler

Subject: FW: closing company

I told them to send a letter into the PSC, but got this email instead. FYI

From: PHONE-ID [mailto:support@phone-id.com]
Sent: Wednesday, December 31, 2008 4:39 PM

To: Toni McCoy

Subject: RE: closing company

Please see attached.

Let me know any further instructions

Thanks

Daniel Mayer Technical Manager

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00108 JAN-68

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

PHONE-ID by E-ROSH corp.

Phone: 1-305-356-3269 / 1 305 897 0043

Fax: 1-567-2440777

Email: support@phone-id.com Website: www.phone-id.com

DID YOU GET YOUR PHONE-ID?

From: Toni McCoy [mailto:TMcCoy@PSC.STATE.FL.US] **Sent:** miércoles, 10 de diciembre de 2008 03:05 p.m.

To: support@phone-id.com **Subject:** RE: closing company

Importance: High

You must send a written letter on company letter head to:

Commission Clerk Ann Cole Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida, 32399

A docket will be opened, an analyst will be assigned to cancel the certificate. Be sure to ask for a 12/31/08 effective date. The minimum Regulatory Assessment Fees for 2008 will be requested for cancellation.

Toni Joy McCoy Regulatory Analyst Florida Public Service Commission Division of Regulatory Compliance 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 TMCCOY@PSC.STATE.FL.US 850/413-6532 Direct Line 850/413-6533 Fax Line

From: PHONE-ID [mailto:support@phone-id.com] **Sent:** Wednesday, December 10, 2008 1:59 PM

To: 'BCD Customer Service' **Cc:** 'Aparicio, Marina'; Toni McCoy **Subject:** closing company

Dear Sirs:

Unfortunately our company will go out of business at the end of this month, can you provide information as how to proceed to cancel licenses, certificates, or any legal compromises?

Thanks

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00108 JAN-68

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

E-Rosh Corp Dba Phone-ID





Aventura, December 30th '08

Commission Clerk Ann Cole Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida. 32399

unfortunately E-Rosh Corp. (Dba Phone-ID) will stop its activities and go close/cancel any service or relation, certificate or license that might have out of business the next December 31st 08'. And therefore would like to This letter is to notify your company/institution/organization that with your company/institution/organization.

12/31/08 effective date.

further information or notification please let us know by email: hone-id.com.

Thanks



Daniel Mayer

E-Rosh Corp. Phone-ID

MCD Company Information for TK190

Printed on 01/06/2009 at 09:53:46 by PJI

Company Code: Complete Name: Mailing Name: Certain No(s):

TK190 E-Rosh Corp. E-Rosh Corp.

Active

Status: Regulation Date:

01/22/2008

No

Bankruptcy: Company Liaison #1: Title:

Jacob Serfati President

Mailing Address:

18250 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 2202

Physical Location:

Aventura, FL 33160-2148 18250 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 2202

Aventura, FL 33160-2148

Phone:

Fax:

(806) 209-4107

Related Dockets:

080070-TI

Acknowledgment of registration as intrastate interexchange

telecommunications company, effective January 22, 2008, by E-Rosh

Corp.